

E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK_EX_1920/111 25 March 2020

~	The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051
	Scrip Code: 530813	Symbol: KRBL Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Deferment of Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director, as Scheduled for today 25 March 2020.

This is with reference to our intimation dated 24 and 25 March 2020, regarding the Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, our Chairman & Managing Director which was scheduled for today, 25 March 2020, in this regard kindly note that due to exigencies the same has been deferred.

The revised interview schedule shall be confirmed once scheduled.

This is for your kind information and record.

Yours faithfully, For KRBL Limited



Raman Sapra Company Secretary



E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK_EX_1920/111 25 March 2020

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	1	National Stock Exchan "Exchange Plaza", C-1 Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051	, Block-G
Scrip Code: 530813		Symbol: KRBL	Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Deferment of Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director, as Scheduled for today 25 March 2020.

This is with reference to our intimation dated 24 and 25 March 2020, regarding the Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, our Chairman & Managing Director which was scheduled for today, 25 March 2020, in this regard kindly note that due to exigencies the same has been deferred.

The revised interview schedule shall be confirmed once scheduled.

This is for your kind information and record.

Yours faithfully, For KRBL Limited

RAMAN SAPRA

Raman Sapra Company Secretary